ASSIGNMENT COVE

06-27-2002

To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents:

Please record the attached original documents of

102137412

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Basell Technology Company BV

Hoeksteen 66

2132 MS Hoofddorp The Netherlands

2. Name and address of receiving party:

Basell Poliolefine Italia S.p.A.

Via Pergolesi 25 Milan 20124, Italy

3. Nature of conveyance:

ASSIGNMENT

Execution Date:

June 21, 2002

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

Atty. Dkt. No.	Serial No.	Filing Date
US 13001-2	08/977451	24-Nov-1997
US 13001-2 DIV	08/089419	03-Jun-1998
US 15013	09/463819	31-Jan-2000

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

William R. Reid Basell USA Inc. Intellectual Property 912 Appleton Road Elkton, MD 21921

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: three (3)
- 7. Total fee: \$120.00

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

- 8. Deposit account number: 08-2336
- To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Signature

William R. Reid

Date

June 25, 2002

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2

06/28/2002 GTON11 00000059 082336 08977451 01 FC:581 120.00 CH

> PATENT REEL: 013018 FRAME: 0310

ASSIGNMENT

We, **Basell Technology Company BV**, a corporation organized under the laws of The Netherlands, and having its principal office for the transaction of commercial business at Hocksteen 66, 2132 MS Hoofddorp, The Netherlands, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to **Basell Poliolefine Italia S.p.A.**, a corporation organized under the laws of Italy, and having its principal office for the transaction of commercial business at Via Pergolesi 25, Milan 20124, Italy, all our right, title and interest in the United States of America, including, but not limited to, the right to recover for any past infringement, in and to each of the inventions identified below:

Atty. Docket No.	Serial No.	Filing Date
US 13001-2	08/977451	11/24/1997
US 13001-2 DIV	09/089419	06/03/1998
US 15013	09/463819	01/31/2000

Signed and dated accordingly below.

Enrico Zanoli

Duly Authorized Attorney

Date 21 June 2002

patdocs/intercompany multiple assign-btc-bpi

RECORDED: 06/27/2002

PATENT REEL: 013018 FRAME: 0311